ORDINANCE NO. 09- 52

## AN ORDINANCE APPOINTING A UTILITY ADMINISTRATION MANAGER

WHEREAS, the position of Utility Administration Manger (Lead Worker) of the Village of Chatham is currently vacant due to the promotion of Jill Butler; and

WHEREAS, the President is recommending the appointment of Ms. Diane M. McLaughlin to fill the position.

THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM, SANGAMON COUNTY, ILLINOIS AS FOLLOWS:

<u>Section 1:</u> That Ms. Diane M. McLaughlin shall be promoted to the position of Utility Administration Manager and paid at the appropriate negotiated hourly rate, distributed equally from the Electric , General and Water & Sewer Fund.

Section 2: This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect upon passage and approval.

Thomas S. Gray, President Village of Chatham

ATT	SST	- 11	$\bigcap$
ľ	AS C	ha	K
Pat	Schad,	Clerk	

	SCHATTEMAN		
AYES:	SHERR, MALL, REYNOLDS, KAUANAGH	PASSED:	9-22-09
NAYS:			9-22-09
ABSENT:	1 Boyle		

ORDINANCE NO. 09- 72

## AN ORDINANCE APPOINTING A UTILITY ADMINISTRATION MANAGER

WHEREAS, the position of Utility Administration Manger (Lead Worker) of the Village of Chatham is currently vacant due to the promotion of Jill Butler; and

WHEREAS, the President is recommending the appointment of Ms. Diane M. McLaughlin to fill the position.

THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM, SANGAMON COUNTY, ILLINOIS AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: That Ms. Diane M. McLaughlin shall be promoted to the position of Utility Administration Manager and paid at the appropriate negotiated hourly rate, distributed equally from the Electric , General and Water & Sewer Fund.

Section 2: This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect upon passage and approval.

Thomas S. Gray, Presi Village of Chatham

ATTESA Pat Schad, Clerk

AYES:	PASSED:	9-22-09
NAYS:	APPROVED:	9-22-09
ABSENT:		